

Martin A. Sosland (18855645)
Vance L. Beagles (00787052)
Yolanda C. Garcia (24012457)
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
200 Crescent Court, Suite 300
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 746-7700
Facsimile: (214) 746-7777

Ronit J. Berkovich (*pro hac vice*)
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtor and
Debtor in Possession

**IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH DIVISION**

-----X		
In re	:	Chapter 11
	:	
TEXAS RANGERS BASEBALL PARTNERS,	:	Case No. 10-43400-DML-11
	:	
	:	
Debtor.	:	
-----X		

**TEXAS RANGERS BASEBALL PARTNERS'
RESPONSE TO THE AD HOC GROUP'S MOTION TO
COMPEL PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS IN RESPONSE TO
THE AD HOC GROUP'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION
AND THE MOTION FOR EXPEDITED HEARING RELATED THERETO**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. ARGUMENTS AND AUTHORITIES.....	3
A. The Current Document Requests Seek Irrelevant Information.....	3
1. The “Good Faith” Standard of 11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(3)	4
2. The Documents Requested by The Ad Hoc Group Are Not Relevant to the Issue of Good Faith Under 11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(3)	5
3. The Ad Hoc Group Has Failed to Demonstrate that the Requested Documents Would be Relevant to the Good Faith Determination	7
B. The Current Document Requests Seek Information Protected by the Common-Interest Privilege	10
1. The Common-interest Privilege Applies	11
2. None of the Ad Hoc Group’s Arguments Require Disclosure	13
III. CONCLUSION AND REQUESTED RELIEF	15

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES**

In re Bankston, No. 09-10675, 2010 WL 1027806
(Bankr. W.D. La. Jan. 15, 2010).....4

In re Block Shim Dev. Co.-Irving, 939 F.2d 289 (5th Cir. 1991)5

In re Briscoe Enters., Ltd., II, 994 F.2d 1160 (5th Cir. 1993)4, 5, 6

Brown v. Adams (In re Fort Worth Osteopathic Hosp.), No. 05-41513-DML-7,
2008 Bankr. LEXIS 3156 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. Nov. 14, 2008)11

In re Coram Healthcare Corp., 271 B.R. 228 (Bankr. D. Del. 2001)8

In re Cypresswood Land Partners, I, 409 B.R. 396 (Bankr. S.D. Tex. 2009).....5, 6

In re Ferch, 333 B.R. 781 (Bankr. W.D. Tex. 2005).....5, 6, 9

In re General Homes Corp., 134 B.R. 853 (Bankr. S.D. Tex. 1991)4

In re Hardwood P-G, Inc., 403 B.R. 445 (Bankr. W.D. Tex. 2009)11, 12, 13

Hohn v. Gay, No. CV-08-0372-PHX-ROS, 2009 WL 886842
(D. Ariz. Mar. 31, 2009)9

In re Landing Assocs., Ltd., 157 B.R. 791 (Bankr. W.D. Tex. 1993).....7

In re Lernout & Hauspie Speech Prods. N.V, 308 B.R. 672 (D. Del. 2004)4

In re MCorp Fin., Inc., 160 B.R. 941 (S.D. Tex. 1993)9

In re Madison Hotel Assocs., 749 F.2d 410 (7th Cir. 1984)5, 6, 7

In re Mirant, No. 03-46590, 2005 WL 2148362
(Bankr. N.D. Tex. Jan. 26, 2005).....7

In re Mortgage & Realty Trust, 212 B.R. 649 (Bankr. C.D. Cal. 1997)13, 14, 15

*NMSBPCSLDHB, L.P. v. Integrated Telecom Express, Inc. (In re Integrated
Telecom Express, Inc.)*, 384 F.3d 108 (3d Cir. 2004)7, 8

*Pacific First Bank v. Boulders on the River, Inc. (In re Boulders on the River,
Inc.)*, 164 B.R. 99 (B.A.P. 9th Cir. 1994)7

Power-One, Inc. v. Artesyn Techs. Inc., No. 2:05-cv-463,
2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 28630 (E.D. Tex. Apr. 18, 2007).....11, 12

In re Quigley Co., No. 04-15739, 2009 Bankr. LEXIS 1352
(Bankr. S.D.N.Y. Apr. 24, 2009).....14

In re Santa Fe Int'l Corp., 272 F.3d 705 (5th Cir. 2001).....11

Solow v. PPI Enters. (U.S.), Inc. (In re PPI Enters., Inc.), 324 F.3d 197
(3d Cir. 2003).....8

In re T-H New Orleans Ltd. P'ship, 116 F.3d 790 (5th Cir. 1997).....4

In re Texas Extrusion Corp., 68 B.R. 712 (N.D. Tex. 1986), *aff'd*,
836 F.2d 217 (5th Cir. 1988), *cert. denied*, 488 U.S. 926 (1988).....1, 4, 6

United Artists Theatre Co. v. Walton, 315 F.3d 217 (3d Cir. 2003).....10

United States v. BDO Seidman, LLP, 492 F.3d 806 (7th Cir. 2007)11

United States v. El Paso Co., 682 F.2d 530 (5th Cir. 1982).....13

STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 1112(b).....7

11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(3).....4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
